IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1. ADV FARAS

2. G ALABUSCHAGNE

3. BIG BUS TRANSPOPRT

4. BIG BUS TRANSPORT

5. LNZAMA

6. SB GUARANTE

7. STIVANE

8. SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M LABUSCHAGNE

M S MOTSEPE

M S MOTSEPE

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

M SMOOK

MINISTER OF POLICE

R HENDRICKS

51702/16

18710/22

57619/21

57618/21

2701/17

42784/21

463/22

2817/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

NTEMA INVESTMENTS

D ANTONIO

M M SEOME

D E MASHABA

J COETZEE

LPC

A KOEKEMOER

ABSA BANK LTD

M F MOFOKENG

NEDBANK LTD

GEMS

A F JACKSON

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SEDTRADE LTD+1

M W ANTONIO

C LAWSON

RAF

M COETZEE

J JANSE VAN RENSBURG

T KOEKEMOER

J MOODLEY+1

RAF

M M JONAS

M MOTSIDISI

G E JACKSON

M J SMIT+1

56863/21

14236/21

4057/22

769/22

9995/22

71630/18

16570/22

44543/15

8672/22

49788/21

63320/21

17927/20

30336/20



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

ABSA TRUST LTD

TN SAULE

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

CUMACOR INVESTMENTS

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

E S CLAASSEN

G J VAN DER MERWE

S R KEKANA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

M N MASHAO+1

CJ MARAIS

ININGI COAL LTD

K MATHETA

B H PETERS+1

TEMOTHA

D J CLAASSEN

H KUNENE+2

R F KEKANA

688/22

8670/22

60229/21

54369/21

56685/21

28407/21

72407/19

47646/21

8778/22

2094/22

14429/22



19 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SARDIWALLA J

33. STD BANK LTD VS D SLIPPERS 60705/19
34. ABSA BANK LTD VS R NELUVHALANI+1 61998/20
35. ABSA BANK LTD VS JLUBBE+4 25872/13
36. NP ZULU VS RAF 28594/16
37. SB GUARANTEE VS S M MOKINO 38250/21
38. STD BANK LTD VS D W FLEETWOOD 45310/21
39. ABSA BANK LTD VS M J MAAKO+1 8441/22

40. ABSA BANK LTD VS REYAKOPELE TRADING CC 30408/20
41. D L MARAKE VS RAF 8673/22

42. V R MTHETHWA VS RAF 30075/19

43. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 59231/21



44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

MERCEDES-BENZ

L MAPALAKANGE

ABSA TRUST LTD

TEVUMA

P N RADIOKANA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

J D WEDEL

ABSA BANK LTD

CARLETONVILLE TAXI ASS

FNB BANK LTD

SALPC

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A G LYSTER

K M MAPALAKANGE

RAF

N VUMA

F D RADIOKANA

L MCCONKEY

A WEDEL

L VAN RENSBURG

CARLETONVILLE LONG DISTANCE TAXI

L L KEEL+1

B E MAPONYA

B CRONIN

9922/17

11745/22

51556/21

21971/21

75962/19

54307/20

15051/22

466/21

45160/13

30666/20

92993/16

16935/21



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

J RAMOREI

M M DREYER

ABSA TRUST LTD

S KAMAL

J&K TIMBERS LTD

EX PARTE: V L HARTZER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Y CHOTHIA

SCHOOMBIE FAMILY TRUST

M M MAMABOLO+1

EZ MOTHOBI

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

DE BRUYN CC+2

RAF

DG DEPT HOME AFFAIRS+1

J LEECH

2636/18

30417/21

16061/21

5439/20

48881/21

23526/21

58709/21

21328/21

12070/19

13780/22



19 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

66. H C PATEL VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 54923/21
67. FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD VS T KAPINI 19949/21
68. C D SHIBAMBU VS L L SHIBAMBU 16508/22
69. FNB BANK LTD VS S SCHOONBEE 46378/20
70. FNB BANK LTD VS K'S HING 75404/17
71. ABSA BANK LTD VS F KHAN+1 37705/21
72. EX PARTE: E SEAGREEN 13782/22
73. EM KUTUMELA VS O O KUTUMELA 86234/19
74. STD BANK LTD VS M W GINA 51236/21
75. J N MOOKA VS J M MOOKA 1414/03

76. EXPARTE: W J BOTHA+1 17314/22



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

EX PARTE: | K MAKIWA

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

M J MMOLA

IPS INVESTMENTS LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

S A LUKHELE

SINVAC LTD

M S COETZEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O R MADUAKOLAM+1

T DODANA

HJMHLONGO

J MOTOBULI

RAF

L M MALATJI+1

R JOUBERT

KR DE LANGE+1

RAF

RAF

MTL TRADING&CONSTRUCTION LTD+1

P S NAIDOO+2

37579/21

76694/19

43839/21

52696/21

51663/20

1228/21

18132/22

57289/21

11017/20

624/22

66925/16

2567/22

11013/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

BMW FINANCIAL

GREENHOUSE LTD

M A MOTSITSI

AUTOWIEL SILVERLAKES

NEDBANK LTD

M JONKER+7

EX PARTE: L M PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: J VOIGT+1

EX PARTE: ] BARNARDO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J SCHEEPERS

M M BALOYI

RAF

SARS

Z E NZAMA

NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

40574/20

2043/22

8671/22

58494/21

59948/21

89367/19

21620/22

21619/22

21618/22



